FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) F 06 - 24	- 1998 Docket Np.:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar	0008.100
TMO5/REV03  Tab settings → → ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent 10074	6514 achied original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): MRD 6-8-98	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
AQUA CLEAR ACQUISITION CO., LLC	Name: AQUA CLEAR INDUSTRIES, LLC
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 2550 9th Avenue, P.O. Box 387
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State New York	City: Watervliet State: NY ZIP 12189
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Association
0 Notes	☐ General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Limited Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☒ Change of Name	
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
	designation is attached:
Execution Date: February 27, 1998	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75/381/538	1,174,683 1,717,321 1,753,484
75/381/539	1,245,698 1,723,107 1,723,106
	1,717,322 1,878,377 1,769,578
Additional numbers attached? 🗷 Yes 🗌 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Susan E. Farley, Esq.	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ \$1.265.00
Internal Address: _HESLIN & ROTHENBERG, P.C.	1. Total rec (07 01 N 0.41)
	■ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Deposit account number:
Street Address: 5 Columbia Circle	
	88 88
City: Albany State: NY ZIP: 12203	25.05.05.05.05.05.05.05.05.05.05.05.05.05
	USE THIS SPACE
	USE THIS SPACE 250000
	200 200 200
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copylis a true copy	
of the original document.	/ B
	en E. Farley (1/4/90)
Name of Person Signing	Signature TRADIEMARK 8 88
Total number of pages including o	

## RECORDATION COVER SHEET - CONTINUATION

### B. TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NOS.

- 1,878,379
- 1,878,378
- 1,877,315
- 1,878,380
- 1,928,204
- 1,271,384
- 2,065,196
- 1,039,017
- 1,841,596
  - 997,826
- 1,769,577
- 1,029,120
- 1,281,142
- 1,159,610
- 1,314,238
- 1,160,514
- 1,801,781
- 1,277,592
- 1,366,149
- 1,510,586
- 1,302,317
- 1.,997,531
- 1,277,590
- 1,165,356
- 1,099,072
- 1,676,464
- 2,018,342
- 2,081,365
- 2,098,812
- 1,044,613
- 1,513,263
- 1.,344,208
- 1,138,312 1,135,461
- 1,154,338
- 1,669,049
- 1,031,173
- 1,905,205
- 2,014,462

F:\USERS\SO\AQUACLEA\0008CONT.RCD June 2, 1998

# State of New York Department of State

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.

Witness my hand and seal of the Department of State on MAY 2 0 1998



Special Deputy Secretary of State

DOS-1266 (5/96)

£980303000/25

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE

#### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

AQUA CLEAR ACQUISITION CO., LLC

Under Section 211 of the Limited Liability Company Law

I the undersigned hereby certify:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is Aqua Clear Acquisition Co., LLC ("Company").

SECOND: The Articles of Organization were filed by the Department of State on January 15, 1998.

THIRD: The Articles of Organization are amended to change the name of the Company. Article First, which sets forth the name of the Company is amended to read:

"Second: The name of the Company is Aqua Clear Industries, LLC"

FOURTH: The above amendment to the Articles of Organization was authorized by the wote and in the manner required by the Operating Agreement of the Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment has been signed this 27th day of February, 1998 by the undersigned who affirms that the statements made herein are true under the penalties of perjury.

John Jr Stiglmeier Jr.

P:\DATA\RAL\AQUA\CLBAR\OCCIDENT\CERT-2.AMD

TRADEMARK

DEEL 1745 ED ANG 10227

-980303000 l25

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

AQUA CLEAR ACQUISITION CO., LLC

Under Section 211 of the Limited Liability Company Law

McNAMEE, LOCHNER, TITUS & WILLIAMS, P.C.

Attorneys At Law P.O. BOX 459 75 STATE STREET ALBANY, NEW YORK 12201

> STATE OF MON THE MAKES IN

BY:

7

RDED: 06/08/1998